

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr T Haddock		
Respondent:	Cheshire Food and Drink Limited	l	
HELD AT:	Liverpool	ON:	16 April 2019
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Horne		
REPRESENTATION:			
	_		
Claimant:	In person		

Respondent: Mrs L Hammersley, director

JUDGMENT

- 1. Cheshire Food and Drink Limited is added as a respondent in substitution for Lisa Hammersley.
- 2. The tribunal has no jurisdiction to consider the claim because it was presented after the expiry of the statutory time limit and it was reasonably practicable to present the claim before the time limit expired.

16 April 2019

Employment Judge Horne

SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

24 April 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Reasons for the judgment were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless a party makes a request within 14 days of the date on which the judgment is sent to the parties. If written reasons are provided, they will be displayed on the tribunal's website.